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Greener & Sons Army

SCORING CHAMP - REG. SEASON

Ken Lawrence Jr.

Raiders

SACK CHAMP - REG. SEASON

Dan Arseneau

Raiders

146 Points

39 Sacks

INTERCEPTION CHAMP - REG. SEASON

Jim Mather

TEAM AWARDS

GREENER & SONS
HURRICANES
OUTLAWS

RAGE

RAIDERS

TEN PENNIES
THE FORCE

LEAGUE AWARDS

YEAR
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

Raiders

OFFENSIVE MVP
Jon Hachey

Kyle Phillips
Randy Gilmore
Chris Boyce

Ken Lawrence Jr.
Matt Daley

Reece Roche

OFFENSIVE MVP
Chris Boyce

Jon Hachey

Jim Mather

Troy Newell
Maurice Roche
Jim Mather

Matt Smith

Mike Sampel
Derreck Dixon
Ken Lawrence Jr.
Mike Gillespie
Derreck Dixon

33 Interceptions

DEFENSIVE MVP
Josh Brown
Giuliano Debortoli
Randy Gilmore
Cameron Ough
Jim Mather

Matt McEachern
Dwight Kyle

DEFENSIVE MVP
Jim Mather

Jeff Thomas
Dwight Kyle
Darnell Hogan
Darren Lavigne
Darnell Hogan
Sean Chamberlain
Darren Lavigne
Tony Palmer
Tony Hogan

Kris LeClair
Steve Anderson

35t Annual Awards Presentations

SPORTSMANSHIP
Chris Roy

Cliff Hughes

Jason Peddle

Steve Foster

Jeff Thomas

Jason Kyle

Ronnie Wright

SPORTSMANSHIP
Jeff Thomas

Josh Wells

Derek Langille
David Seely
Andrew Bettle
Kevin Muise
Derek Langille
Derek Langille
Josh Wells

Josh Wells

Sean Chamberlain
Peter Mclntyre



CUMULATIVE STATS 1996-2010

YEAR 1ST PLACE "A" DIVISION CHAMPS "B" DIVISION CHAMPS
2010 Raiders (18-0-0) Raiders Greener & Sons Army
2009 Raiders (15-2-0) Raiders Ten Pennies
2008 Raiders (11-0-0) Raiders Steelers
2007 Raiders (14-0-0) Raiders Ten Pennies
2006 Raiders (16-1-2) Raiders The Force
2005 Raiders (17-1-1) Raiders Steelers
2004 Raiders (19-1) Outlaws Steelers
2003 Raiders (20-0) Raiders Outlaws
2002 Raiders (21-0) Raiders Outlaws
2001 Raiders (21-0) Raiders Steelers
2000 Raiders (14-1) Raiders Bills
1999 Raiders (21-0) Bone Crushers Steelers
1998 Raiders (19-2) Raiders Trojans
1997 Raiders (18-2) Raiders Trojans
1996 Raiders (20-0) Raiders Bone Crushers
YEAR-GAMES SCORING CHAMP INTERCEPTION CHAMP SACK CHAMP
2010-18 Ken Lawrence Jr (146) Jim Mather (33) Dan Arseneau (39)
2009-17 Jim Mather (105) Dwight Kyle (24) Randy Gilmore (45)
2008-11 Jim Mather (116) Jim Mather (16) Darnell Hogan (35)
2007-14 Mike Thomas (190) Jim Mather (17) Chris Arseneau (36)
2006-19 Ken Lawrence Jr (165) Darren Lavigne (23) Darnell Hogan (46)
2005-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (127) Jim Mather (23) Dan Arseneau (59)
2004-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (149) Darren Lavigne (23) Dan Arseneau (49)
2003-21 Doug MacPhee (169) Darren Lavigne (24) Tony Hogan (52)
2002-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (139) Jim Mather (27) Tony Palmer (78)
2001-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (181) Jim Mather (30) Tony Hogan (46)
2000-15 Mike Gillispie (105) Jim Mather (17) Mike O'Reilly (24)
1999-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (208) Jim Mather (30) Steve Anderson (44)
1998-21 Ken Lawrence Jr (157) Jim Mather (28) Tony Hogan (53)
1997-20 Ken Lawrence Jr (154) Jim Mather (22) Tony Hogan (48)
1996-20 Peter Mclintyre (130) Jim Mather (22) Tony Hogan (83)
YEAR MOST POINTS - 1 GAME MOST INTS - 1 GAME MOST SACKS - 1 GAME
2010 K.W. Parlee (26) Jim Mather (7) Dan Arseneau (8)
2009 Kevin Melvin (24) Dwight Kyle, Cameron Ough (7)
Darren Lavigne &
Jim Mather (4)
2008 Justin Cavan (24) Darren Lavigne (5) Darnell Hogan (9)
2007 Mike Thomas (24) Jim Mather (5) Peter Shea (8)
2006 Mike Thomas (43) Andrew Hamilton (5) Jason Steeves (8)
2005 Darren Lavigne (24) Jim Mather (5) Jim O'Reilly (9)
2004 Todd White (24) Darren Lavigne, Dan Arseneau &
Sean MacLennan & Jim O'Reilly (8)
Josh Wells (4)
2003 Doug MacPhee (24) Glen Smith (5) Tony Hogan (10)
2002 Tyrell Sparks (24) Jim Watkins (5) Tony Palmer (9)
2001 Ken Lawrence Jr & Darren Lavigne & Tony Hogan (13)
Tim Edison (24) Dave Craig (5)
2000 Mike Gillispie (24) Jim Mather (6) Eric Pelletier (5)
1999 Mike Sampel (25) Jim Mather (7) Mike O'Reilly &
Tyrell Sparks (8)
1998 Jim Mather (35) Mike Sampel & Jamie Carpenter (9)
Todd White (4)
1997 Mike Sampel (21) Jim Mather (5) Steve Hartt (8)
1996 Ken Lawrence Jr, Jim Mather, Tony Hogan (9)

George Eadle &
Nathan Muise (24)

Greg Maclintyre &
Keith Rowe (4)




2010 REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS

GAMES WINS LOST TIES FOR  AGAINST POINTS

Greener & Sons Army 18 5 12 1 297 381 11
Hurricanes 18 2 16 0 138 561 4
Outlaws 18 15 3 0 544 208 30
Rage 18 5 12 1 270 426 11
Raiders 18 18 0 0 664 106 36
Ten Pennies 18 7 11 0 236 365 14
The Force 18 9 7 2 281 383 20
TOTALS 126 61 61 4 2430 2430

2010 PLAYOFF RESULTS

SEMI FINALS
02-Nov Shamrock 7:00 PM Rage 14 Greener & Sons Army 15
8:30 PM The Force 18 Outlaws 26
Allison 7:00 PM Hurricanes 13 Ten Pennies 51

CHAMPIONSHIPS
"A" DIVISION
13-Nov Shamrock 2:00 PM OQutlaws 12 Raiders 32

"B" DIVISION
Shamrock 11:00 AM Greener & Sons Army 14 Ten Pennies 12



2010 REGULAR SEASON GAMES

DATE FIELD
12/09/2010 Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #2
Millidgeville #3

14/09/2010 Shamrock
Shamrock
Shamrock

16/09/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

19/09/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

21/09/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

23/09/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

26/09/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

28/09/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

30/09/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

03/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

TIME VISITOR
10:00 AM Ten Pennies
11:30 AM Outlaws
10:00 AM Rage

6:30 PM Greener & Sons Army
8:00 PM Raiders
9:30 PM Outlaws

6:30 PM Rage
6:30 PM Ten Pennies
8:00 PM The Force

10:00 AM The Force
10:00 AM Greener & Sons Army
11:30 AM Outlaws

6:30 PM Hurricanes
6:30 PM The Force
8:00 PM Greener & Sons Army

6:30 PM The Force
6:30 PM Ten Pennies
8:00 PM Raiders

10:00 AM Outlaws
10:00 AM Rage
11:30 AM Greener & Sons Army

6:30 PM Greener & Sons Army
6:30 PM Hurricanes
8:00 PM The Force

6:30 PM The Force
6:30 PM Ten Pennies
8:00 PM Rage

10:00 AM Raiders
10:00 AM Hurricanes
11:30 AM Outlaws

HOME
12 The Force
33 Greener & Sons Army
55 Hurricanes

19 The Force
45 Rage
40 Ten Pennies

14 Outlaws
0 Raiders
27 Hurricanes

0 Raiders
12 Rage
63 Hurricanes

14 Ten Pennies
7 Outlaws
6 Raiders

19 Rage
26 Greener & Sons Army
36 Hurricanes

13 Raiders
22 Ten Pennies
33 Hurricanes

1 Outlaws
0 Rage
20 Ten Pennies

14 Greener & Sons Army
2 Outlaws
13 Raiders

38 Ten Pennies
12 The Force
27 Rage

COMMENTS
19 Outlaws No Refs 1st Otr
20
0

21
0
0

32
32
14

43 Ten Pennies Missing 1 Ref
13
0

20
26
44

27

13

33

[N

DEFAULT by HURRICANES

14 Hurricanes only had 3 Refs
27
28

0
24 Rage Missing 1 Ref
14




DATE FIELD
05/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

07/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

12/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

14/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

17/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

19/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

21/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

24/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

26/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

28/10/2010 Allison Grounds
Shamrock
Shamrock

TIME VISITOR
6:30 PM Hurricanes

6:30 PM Rage

8:00 PM Raiders

6:30 PM Ten Pennies
6:30 PM Outlaws
8:00 PM Raiders

6:30 PM Rage
6:30 PM Greener & Sons Army
8:00 PM Hurricanes

6:30 PM Rage
6:30 PM Ten Pennies
8:00 PM Outlaws

10:00 AM Hurricanes
10:00 AM Ten Pennies
11:30 AM Raiders

6:30 PM Outlaws
6:30 PM Greener & Sons Army
8:00 PM Raiders

6:30 PM The Force
6:30 PM Rage
8:00 PM Ten Pennies

10:00 AM Greener & Sons Army
10:00 AM The Force
11:30 AM Outlaws

6:30 PM The Force
6:30 PM Hurricanes
8:00 PM Greener & Sons Army

6:30 PM Ten Pennies
6:30 PM The Force
8:00 PM Raiders

HOME
0 Outlaws
14 Greener & Sons Army
37 The Force

13 Hurricanes
25 The Force
32 Greener & Sons Army

14 The Force
7 Ten Pennies
8 Raiders

0 Hurricanes
15 The Force
34 Greener & Sons Army

0 Greener & Sons Army
41 Rage
32 Outlaws

21 Ten Pennies
33 The Force
47 Rage

20 Hurricanes
7 Outlaws
6 Raiders

34 Rage
14 Raiders
53 Hurricanes

18 Outlaws
12 Ten Pennies
6 Raiders

27 Greener & Sons Army
26 Rage
48 Hurricanes

COMMENTS
32
13

»

27
20
33

25
19
12

50
14
13

1
0
14

13
31
31

19
34
8

28 Rage only had 3 Refs
34
38

18
26
0



DATE FIELD TIME VISITOR HOME COMMENTS
31/10/2010 Allison Grounds 10:00 AM Outlaws 13 Raiders 39
Shamrock 10:00 AM Greener & Sons Army 19 Hurricanes 0
Shamrock 11:30 AM Rage 12 Ten Pennies 13



2010 REGULAR SEASON SCORING

Player Name Team Name 112]13]|14]|5]|6]|7]8]9]10|11]12]|13]|14]|15]|16|17|18|TOTAL|TDs| 1pts|2pts
Lawrence Jr., Ken Raiders 6(6[6|6([12[6|6] 7|12 12112|12| 6 | 7 |12|12| 6| 146 |24 | 2
Thomas, Jeff Raiders 6112|186 |6 ]12 12(12 8 112| 6 [13|12]1 8| 133 |21 | 7
Gilmour, Randy Outlaws 8119|18| 1 6 6|16]18[6|6| 7|13 114 [ 18| 4 1
Mather, Jim Raiders 6|7|6[6]1]|6]|7 12(13]13| 6|6 | 6 6112| 113 | 18 | 5
Brown, Josh Greener & Sons Army | 2 6|6 1114]7 6|18/ 8|6 ]|6|12|1 93 141 5 2
Muise, Nathan Outlaws 716]1 1216 |16 1]12 7 6 (12 7|2 85 13| 5 1
Sampel, Mike Raiders 13| 1 716|11[1])6]|6]|7 617]1(1 6|6 75 11| 9
Kyle, Dwight The Force 2 6|18|6[6|6 6 6112| 6 74 12 1
Robichaud, Justin Ten Pennies 6 6|6 2 6 13| 7[1])6]12(2]6 73 11| 7
Gionet, Nathan Outlaws 12| 6 7 6|7 6 1416 | 6 70 11| 4
Parlee, K.W. Greener & Sons Army | 6 26 6 1 6 13| 6 6 70 11| 4
Boyce, Chris Rage 6 6|6|6|7 1 6|6 12 716 69 11| 3
Lavigne, Darren Outlaws 6|6 7 1]6 (12 6|13]|6 12 65 10| 3 1
Vernal, Paul Rage 18 14 2 7113| 6 60 9 4 1
Gillespie, Mike Outlaws 211 18| 6 6|6|6|6 6 1 1 59 9 3 1
Smith, Dan Raiders 7|7 ([15(12 117 6 1 56 8 6 1
Peddle, Jason Outlaws 12| 6 12| 1 12 1)1 216 53 8 3 1
Muise, Kevin Raiders 6 666 1 2(6[7[6]6 52 8 4
Phillips, Kyle Hurricanes 6 6 13| 6|7 7 45 7 3
Melvin, Kevin Greener & SonsArmy (6|7 |6 7112 6 44 7 2
Randon, Paul Ten Pennies 6 6|7]1][12 12 44 7 2
Shea, Peter The Force 18 6|6 6 6 42 7

MacPhee, Doug Outlaws 19 1 1 1 18 40 6 4
Rocca, Kris Rage 6 6 6|8 6 1 33 5 1 1
Shannon, Donnie The Force 116 6 6 6|6 31 5 1
Arseneau, Dan Raiders 2|6 6 6 7 1 28 4 2 1
Lander, Joe Rage 12 8 7 1 28 4 4
Landers, Rob Greener & Sons Army 16 12| 28 4 2 1
Barter, Dave The Force 6 6 6 6 1 25 4 1
Shephard, Allan The Force 61 6 12| 25 4 1
Slipp, Jamie Rage 6 6 6|6 24 4

Sparks, Tyrell Raiders 6 6|6 6 24 4

Bedard, Matt Ten Pennies 6 6 1 8 2 23 3 5
Langille, Derek Outlaws 6|11]|6 1 1 6 21 3 3
Daley, Matt Ten Pennies 1 12 7 20 3 2
Ferris, Rob Ten Pennies 61 12 19 3 1
Vautour, Nick The Force 6|6 7 19 3 1
White, Dan Raiders 6 7 6 19 3 1
Hachey, Jon Greener & Sons Army 12 6 18 3

Slattery, Adam Hurricanes 2 8|6 16 2 2
Seely, Dave The Force 7 8 15 2 3




Player Name Team Name 2134 6 9110]11]12]|13]|14]|15]|16]|17|18| TOTAL|TDs| 1pts| 2pts
Capson, Tony Greener & Sons Army 6 1 6 1 14 2 2
Debortoli, Giuliano  |Hurricanes 2 6 14 2 1
Hamilton, Andrew The Force 8 6 14 2 1
Kindred, Jason The Force 6 6 2 14 2 1
Foster, Steve Rage 1 13 2 1
Muise, Roger Outlaws 13 13 2 1
Blanchard, Chris Hurricanes 6 6 12 2

Boyce, Garrett Rage 6 12 2
Chamberlain, Sean [Ten Pennies 6 6 12 2

Creamer, Mike Greener & Sons Army 6 12 2

Daigle, Colin Hurricanes 6 6 12 2

Leslie, Jeremy Hurricanes 6 12 2

Burt, Kyle The Force 6 1 2 10 1 2 1
Naves, Richard Raiders 1)1 6 9 1 3
Smith, Matt Outlaws 1 6 9 1 1 1
MacDermott, Tom Ten Pennies 1 1 6 8 1 2
Badger, Cameron Rage 6 7 1 1
Brown, Rick Ten Pennies 1 7 1 1
Crilley, Mark Ten Pennies 1 6 7 1 1
McEachern, Matt Ten Pennies 7 7 1 1
Nordstrom, Scott Outlaws 7 7 1 1
Wells, Josh Outlaws 7 7 1 1
Wright, Ronnie The Force 1 6 7 1 1
Baker, Norman Rage 6 1

Boyle, Brent Hurricanes 6 6 1

Forgie, Geoff Rage 6 6 1

Fulton, Kent Hurricanes 6 6 1

Gordon, Josh Greener & Sons Army 6 6 1

Lawrence Sr., Ken Raiders 6 6 1

Lawson, Mike Rage 6 1

McLeod, Andrew Greener & Sons Army 6 6 1

Morton, Jimmy Hurricanes 6 6 1

Nicholson, Kurtis Ten Pennies 6 6 1

Peart, Dre Greener & Sons Army 6 6 1

Towner, Danny Hurricanes 6 6 1

Tugwell, Andrew Ten Pennies 6 6 1

Roche, Reece The Force 1 1 1 5 5
Hogan, Darnell Raiders 1]2 3 1 1
Moyen, Marc Hurricanes 2 1 3 1 1
Palmer, Drew Rage 2 3 3
Dumas, Andre Ten Pennies 1 1 2 2
Richardson, Andrew |Rage 2 2 2




Player Name Team Name 10|11]12|13]|14|15|16|17|18| TOTAL|TDs| 1pts| 2pts
Crilley, Trevor Ten Pennies 1 1
King, Shane Rage 1 1 1
Stackhouse, Gerry |Ten Pennies 1 1
Stephenson, Tawn |Outlaws 1 1 1




2010 REGULAR SEASON SACKS

Player Name Team Name 1(2])3[4])5[6]|7[8]9[10]|11)12|13|14|15|16[17|[18|TOTAL
Arseneau, Dan Raiders 5] 13]|3]5(3]4|1 8111 411 39
Vautour, Nick The Force 3(3]3 4131 11714122 33
Gilmour, Randy Outlaws 3(3]2] [1|1]2 7 4 2132 1 31
Debortoli, Giuliano  |Hurricanes 112(2(3]3 5(311]3|2 4 29
Kyle, Jason Ten Pennies 1 2|1112|3[1]11]2(|3]|2 115 24
O'Reilly, Jim Greener & Sons Army 3 |1 2|3 411 5 2 21
Parlee, K.W. Greener & Sons Army 1 2 4 7 5 19
Robichaud, Justin Ten Pennies 3[2 1 111 5 13
Hogan, Darnell Raiders 2 4 213 11
Burt, Kyle The Force 1)1 3 5 10
Ough, Cameron Rage 2 3 2 7
Shea, Peter The Force 1] |1 2 1 111 7
Forgie, Geoff Rage 21111 1 1 6
Lander, Joe Rage 3[2 1 6
Cutler, Greg Rage 211 2 5
Gionet, Nathan Outlaws 5 5
Vernal, Paul Rage 1 4 5
Richardson, Andrew |Rage 4 4
Keenan, Kevin The Force 2 1 3
Robertson, Jason Greener & Sons Army 2 1 3
Roche, Reece The Force 1 2 3
Towner, Danny Hurricanes 3 3
White, Dan Raiders 1 1(1 3
Daigle, Colin Hurricanes 1 1 2
Hachey, Jon Greener & Sons Army 1 1 2
Shannon, Donnie The Force 1 1 2
Slipp, Jamie Rage 2 2
Boyce, Garrett Rage 1 1
Brown, Josh Greener & Sons Army 1 1
Clayton, Jeff Hurricanes 1 1
Gordon, Josh Greener & Sons Army 1 1
Lawrence Jr., Ken Raiders 1 1
Mackenzie, Brad Hurricanes 1 1
McEachern, Matt Ten Pennies 1 1
O'Reilly, Tom Ten Pennies 1 1
Peart, Dre Greener & Sons Army 1 1




2010 REGULAR SEASON INTERCEPTIONS

Player Name Team Name 1(2])3[4])5[6]|7[8]9[10]|11)12|13|14|15|16[17|[18|TOTAL
Mather, Jim Raiders 211(1)2|2)2f1)2f(7]1 )21 [1|3]2]|1|[4]1 33
Kyle, Dwight The Force 2] |11]3[2]2 2 2 3 211 20
Lawrence Jr., Ken Raiders 2 1|1 |1|2 1]2 12 13
Brown, Josh Greener & Sons Army [1] |1 [1] |11 2111 1)1 11
Wells, Josh Outlaws 1{1]1]1]1|1 1 1)1 1(1 11
Melvin, Kevin Greener & Sons Army |1 213| 1 2 1 10
Lavigne, Darren Outlaws 111(1(1]1 1 2 1 9
Randon, Paul Ten Pennies 32121 9
Thomas, Jeff Raiders 1]1|1 2|11( 1 1(1 9
Muise, Nathan Outlaws 1111 1 112 1 8
Robichaud, Justin Ten Pennies 1 2 1 1{11]2 8
Boyce, Chris Rage 1)1 1 113 7
Peddle, Jason Outlaws 1|1 2 1)1 1 7
Sampel, Mike Raiders 1 111 1121 7
Langille, Derek Outlaws 111] (1 1 1 1 6
Tugwell, Andrew Ten Pennies 1)1 2111 6
Wright, Ronnie The Force 1] |2 1 1 1 6
Clayton, Jeff Hurricanes 2] |2 1 5
Gillespie, Mike Outlaws 111] (2 1 5
Hachey, Jon Greener & Sons Army 1] |11] |1 111 5
Keenan, Kevin The Force 1 2 2 5
McEachern, Matt Ten Pennies 1 2 1 1 5
Shephard, Allan The Force 1 1]3 5
Slipp, Jamie Rage 2 1)1 1 5
Smith, Matt Outlaws 1 1 211 5
Blanchard, Chris Hurricanes 1 1 1 1 4
Kindred, Jason The Force 1 2 1 4
Morton, Jimmy Hurricanes 1 211 4
Peart, Dre Greener & Sons Army 1 3 4
Phillips, Kyle Hurricanes 111 1 1 4
Boyle, Brent Hurricanes 1 1)1 3
Crilley, Mark Ten Pennies 1 1 1 3
Daigle, Colin Hurricanes 1 1)1 3
Daley, Matt Ten Pennies 1 2 3
Foster, Steve Rage 2 1 3
Gionet, Nathan Outlaws 1 1 1 3
Hamilton, Andrew The Force 1 2 3
O'Reilly, Tom Ten Pennies 1 1 1 3
Ough, Cameron Rage 1 1 1 3
Rocca, Kris Rage 2 1 3
Sparks, Tyrell Raiders 1 2 3
White, Dan Raiders 1 1 1 3
Baker, Norman Rage 2 2
Boyce, Garrett Rage 2 2
Crilley, Trevor Ten Pennies 1 1 2
Dumas, Andre Ten Pennies 1 1 2
Forgie, Geoff Rage 1)1 2
Gordon, Josh Greener & Sons Army 1 1 2
Hughes, Cliff Hurricanes 1 1 2
Lander, Joe Rage 1 1 2
Landers, Rob Greener & Sons Army 1 1 2
Leslie, Jeremy Hurricanes 1 1 2
McLeod, Andrew Greener & Sons Army 1 1 2
Muise, Roger Outlaws 2 2
Palmer, Drew Rage 1 1 2




Player Name Team Name 10(11)12|13|14]|15[(16]|17|18(TOTAL
Parlee, K.W. Greener & Sons Army 1 2
Roche, Reece The Force 1)1 2
Seely, Dave The Force 1 2
Slattery, Adam Hurricanes 1)1 2
Towner, Danny Hurricanes 1 2
Vernal, Paul Rage 2
Arseneau, Dan Raiders 1
Barter, Dave The Force 1
Brown, Rick Ten Pennies 1 1
Burt, Kyle The Force 1
Capson, Tony Greener & Sons Army 1
Chamberlain, Sean |Ten Pennies 1
Creamer, Mike Greener & Sons Army 1
Cutler, Greg Rage 1 1
Ferris, Rob Ten Pennies 1
Fulton, Kent Hurricanes 1 1
Hogan, Darnell Raiders 1 1
King, Shane Rage 1 1
Lawson, Mike Rage 1 1
MacDermott, Tom Ten Pennies 1
MacPhee, Doug Outlaws 1
Muise, Kevin Raiders 1 1
Naves, Richard Raiders 1 1
Nordstrom, Scott Outlaws 1
O'Reilly, Jim Greener & Sons Army 1 1
Pierce, Chris Hurricanes 1 1
Robertson, Jason Greener & Sons Army 1
Roy, Chris Greener & Sons Army 1 1
Shannon, Donnie The Force 1
Smith, Ben Ten Pennies 1 1
Smith, Dan Raiders 1




Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Greener & Sons
Brown, Josh 93 14 5 2 1 11
Capson, Tony 14 2 1
Creamer, Mike 12 2 1
Gordon, Josh 6 1 1 2
Hachey, Jon 18 3 2 5
Landers, Rob 28 4 2 1 2
Loatman, Randy
McLeod, Andrew 6 1 2
McNeil, Darrell
Melvin, Kevin 44 7 2 10
O'Reilly, Jim 21 1
Parlee, K.W. 70 11 4 19 2
Peart, Dre 6 1 1 4
Robertson, Jason 3 1
Roy, Chris 1
Team Totals 297 46 15 3 48 43



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Hurricanes
Bentolini, Adam
Blanchard, Chris 12 2 4
Boyle, Brent 6 1 3
Clayton, Jeff 1 5
Daigle, Colin 12 2 2 3
Debortoli, Giuliano 14 2 1 29
Fulton, Kent 6 1 1
Hughes, Cliff 2
Leslie, Jeremy 12 2 2
Mackenzie, Brad 1
Morton, Jimmy 6 1 4
Movyen, Marc 3 1 1
Phillips, Kyle 45 7 3 4
Pierce, Chris 1
Slattery, Adam 16 2 2 2
Towner, Danny 6 1 3 2
Team Totals 138 21 4 4 36 33



Team Player Totals  Piayer's Name Points TDs ipts  2pts  Sacks Ints
Outlaws
Gillespie, Mike 59 9 3 1 5
Gilmour, Randy 114 18 4 1 31
Gionet, Nathan 70 11 4 5 3
Langille, Derek 21 3 3 6
Lavigne, Darren 65 10 3 1 9
MacPhee, Doug 40 6 4 1
McHugh, Tom
Muise, Nathan 85 13 5 1 8
Muise, Roger 13 2 1 2
Nordstrom, Scott 7 1 1 1
Peddle, Jason 53 8 3 1 7
Smith, Matt 9 1 1 1 5
Stephenson, Tawn 1 1
Tufts, Greg
Wells, Josh 7 1 1 11
Team Totals 544 83 34 6 36 28



Team Player Totals  Piayer's Name Points TDs ipts  2pts  Sacks Ints
Rage

Badger, Cameron 7 1 1
Baker, Norman 6 1 2
Boyce, Chris 69 11 3 7
Boyce, Garrett 12 2 1 2
Curwin, Mike
Cutler, Greg 5 1
Forgie, Geoff 6 1 6 2
Foster, Steve 13 2 1 3
King, Shane 1 1
Lander, Joe 28 4 4 6 2
Lawson, Mike 6 1
Ough, Cameron 7 3
Palmer, Drew 3 3 2
Richardson, Andrew 2 4
Rocca, Kris 33 5 1 1 3
Slipp, Jamie 24 4 2 5
Touchie, Adam
Vernal, Paul 60 9 4 1 5 2
Team Totals 270 41 20 2 36 36



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

Raiders
Arseneau, Dan 28 4 2 1 39 1
Dixon, Derreck

Fearon, Carmen

Hogan, Darnell 3 1 1 11 1
Hogan, Tony

Lawrence Jr., Ken 146 24 2 1 13
Lawrence Sr., Ken 6 1

Mather, Jim 113 18 5 33
Muise, Kevin 52 8 4 1
Naves, Richard 9 1 3 1
Sampel, Mike 75 11 9 7
Smith, Dan 56 8 6 1 1
Sparks, Tyrell 24 4 3
Thomas, Jeff 133 21 7 9
White, Dan 19 3 1 3 3
Team Totals 664 103 40 3 54 13



Team Player Totals  Piayer's Name Points TDs ipts  2pts  Sacks Ints

Ten Pennies
Bedard, Matt 23 3 5
Brown, Rick 7 1 1 1
Chamberlain, Sean 12 2 1
Chenier, Todd
Crilley, Mark 7 1 1 3
Crilley, Trevor 1 1 2
Daley, Matt 20 3 2 3
Dumas, Andre 2 2 2
Ferris, Rob 19 3 1 1
Knudson, Joe
Kyle, Jason 24
MacDermott, Tom 8 1 2 1
McEachern, Matt 7 1 1 1 5
Nicholson, Kurtis 6 1
O'Reilly, Tom 1
Randon, Paul 44 7 2 9
Richard, Pete
Robichaud, Justin 73 11 7 13 8
Shepard, Scott
Smith, Ben 1
Stackhouse, Gerry 1 1
Tugwell, Andrew 6 1 6
White, Tim
Team Totals 236 35 26 39 46



Team Player Totals Player’s Name Points TDs ipts  2pts Sacks Ints

The Force

Barter, Dave 25 4 1 1
Burt, Kyle 10 1 2 1 10 1
Hamilton, Andrew 14 2 1 3
Keenan, Kevin 3 5
Kindred, Jason 14 2 1 4
Kyle, Dwight 74 12 1 20
Roche, Reece 5 5 3 2
Seely, Dave 15 2 3 2
Shannon, Donnie 31 5 1 2 1
Shea, Peter 42 7 7
Shephard, Allan 25 4 1 5
Vautour, Nick 19 3 1 33
Whittingham, Marcus

Wright, Ronnie 7 1 1 6
Team Totals 281 43 15 4 58 50
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